No

1 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

7 John Wink/ Neil Shanks
8 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel

10

11

12
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

26

27
28

29

30

31
32

A.M.PHILLIP

~  Trucktech

HIGHLAND CAR CLUB

nowman Rally

Crew

David Henderson/ Chris

Lees

Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah

McKillop

Stephen Petch / Michael

Wilkinson

Hugh Brunton/ Drew

Sturrock

Forsyth

Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
Mark McCulloch / Michael

Hendry

Scott Beattie/ Peredur

Davies

Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Paul MacKinnon / Lewis

Brown

John Mcllwraith/ Heather

Grisedale

Robert Adamson/ Jamie

Edwards

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton
lain Wilson/ Chris Williams

John Morrison/ Sinclair

Young

Duncan Campbell/ Michael

Cruickshank

John McClory/ David Hood
Ross Macdonald/ Matthew

Johnstone

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian

Hodgson

Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Barry Groundwater/
Ashleigh Will

Kevin Crawford / Andrew

Stevenson

Jordan Anderson/ lan

Macdougall

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Brian Watson/ Sean
Donnelly

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Skoda Fabia R5

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Skoda Rally2 Evo

Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Satria Evo

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda R5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru Impreza

Misubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Volkswagen Polo
S2000
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Hyundai i20 R5

Subaru Impreza

CcC
2000
1598

1600

1998

1600

1600

1598
1600

2000
1998

2000

1600
1998
1998

1997

1600

1600
1600
1600
1598
1600

1998

1995
2000

2000

2500
2000

1997

1994

1600
2000

Class
M7
Pro4

Pro4

M7

Pro4

Pro4

Pro4
Pro4

M7
M7

M7

Pro4
M6
M6

C4

Pro4

Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4

M6

M7
M6

H1

M5
M7

M7

C4

Pro4
c4

Final Entry List
Club Entrant/Sponsor
Berwick & DMC

Hexham/ East Ayrshire Car Club

Highland Car Club / Roger Albert Clark Rally
Motor Club

Solway Car Club/ Hexham & District
Durham AC

Trackrod Motor Club/ Malton MC

63 Car Club
63 Car Club (Elgin)

Solway Car Club
Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club
63 Car Club/ Highland Car Club
Mull Car Club

Spadeadam Motor Club/ Eden Valley MC

Coltness Car Club/ Solway Car Club

Glenrothes Motor Sport Club

Coltness Car Club

Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Kirkby Lonsdale MC
Highland Car Club

East Ayrshire/ Saltire Rally Club

Hawick & Border CC
Highland Car Club

Eden Valley Motor Club/ Eden Vally Motor
Club

Highland Car Club/ Mull Car Club/HCC
Stonehaven & District Motor Club

63 Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Mull Car Club

Scottish Sporting Car Club
63 Car Club/ Dunfermline Car Club
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No
33

34
35

36

37

38

39
40

41

42
43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50
51

52
53

54

55

56
57

58

59

60
61
62
63

64

Crew

John Crawford/ Josh

Davison

Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Andy Horne/ Emily Easton-

Page

Kenny Wood/ Gordon

Chalmers

David Wilson/ Kerrie

MacGillivray

Dougal Brown/ Lewis

Rochford

Steven Wood/ Tom Bell

Grant Inglis/ Gavin
Chisholm

James Brims/ lain
Macdonald

Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher
Allan McDowall/ Mark

Casey

Robert Proudlock/ Steven

Brown

Scott Peacock/ Craig

Wallace

Justin Gunning/ Steven

Clark

Mike Moates / Gary
McDonald

David Hardie/ John
McCulloch

Donald Peacock/ Mairi

Riddick

Johnnie Mackay/ lan Parker
Scott Macdonald/ Davie

Falconer

Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin
Thomas Rapson/ Michael

Sutherland

lain Urquhart / Michael

Mackenzie

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare

Fraser

Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan

Arbuthnott

Alister MacArthur/ Chris

Robertson

Craig Smith/ Charles

Mackenzie

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

James Robertson/ Mike

Curry

Cameron Black/ Duncan

Daun

Car
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2

BMW E30

BMW Compact

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Fiesta RWD
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk 1

Opel Adam

Mitsubishi Evo 8

Ford Fiesta R2

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2

Mitsubishi Evo VII

Subaru Impreza
WRX

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 5

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 208
Ford Escort Mk2

Talbot Sunbeam

Vauxhall Astra

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Opel Manta

Ford Escort Mk2

Mazda 323 Turbo
4x4

CC Class Club

2000 M4 Coltness Car Club/ Hexham & District Motor
Club
0 M4 Skye Rally Club/ Border Ecosse Car Club
2500 M5 63 Car Club Ltd/ Ripon MSC
1998 M4 Highland Car Club
2800 M5 Highland Car Club/ Mull Car Club
1998 M4 Highland Car Club
1996 M4 Highland Car Club
1998 H2 Roger Albert Clark Rally Motor Club
2000 M4 Caithness Car Club
2500 M5 63 Car Club/ West Cumbria/BTRDA
1998 C3 EastAyrshire Car Club/ York Motor Club Ltd
1600 M2 Solway Car Club/ Highland Car Club
2000 M7 Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club
1600 C2 EastAyrshire Car Club/ Quinton Motor Group
1998 M6 Highland Car Club / Aberdeen and District
Motor Club
1998 M4 Solway Car Club
2000 H2 Solway Car Club
1997 M6 Stonehaven & District MC/ Coltness Car Club
1994 C4 63 Car Club/ Highland Car Club
2000 M6 Highland Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car Club
2000 C4 Caithness Car Club
2 C4 HCC
1994 M6 Highland Car Club
1600 M2 Solway Car Club
1998 M4 63 Car Club Ltd
1998 M4 East Ayrshire Car Club
1998 C3 Highland Car Club
1997 M7 63 Car Club (Elgin) Ltd
1997 M6 63 Car Club Ltd/ Condor Motorsports Club
2000 C3 Glenrothes Motor Sport Club
1975 H2 RAC Motor Club
1600 C4 Stonehaven & District Motor Club/ Aberdeen

and Disctrict Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor



No
65

66

67

68
69

70
71
72

73
74

75

76

7

78

79
80

81

82
83

84

85

86

87
88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Crew

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina
Archibald

John Brownie/ Gordon
Ritchie

Alistair Brearley / Gerry
Bryden

Chris Baillie / Brian Foggo
Steve McGregor/ Malcolm
Vie

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran
Hyslop

Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross
David Mcleod/ Eamonn
Boyle

Campbell McColm / Donald
McColm

Meghan Okane/ John
Okane

Nikki Addison/ John
Shepheard

Jimmy Jack/ Rachel
Matheson

Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser
Liam Richardson/ Darren
Kennedy

Greg Grant/ Morgan
Redpath

Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant
David MacLeod/ Calum
Fraser

Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum
Mackenzie

Keith Seager/ Mark
Runciman

Murray Mackay/ Andrew
Macaskill

Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo
Robert MacRae / Ross
MacRae

Edward Noble/ Liam
Bremner

David Sutherland / Molly
Sutherland

Andy MacDonald/ Richard
Alsop

Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh
Stubbs

Rory Mcintosh / Lewis
Matheson

Donald Halbert/ Callum
Ramsay

Damian Breckon/ Angus
Kennedy

Car
Chrysler Sunbeam

Opel Kadett C
Ford Escort Mk I
Peugeot 205 gti

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 3

BMW 325i
Ford Escort Mk 2
Citreon C2 R2

Honda Civic
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 106

Mitsubishi Evo 6

Ford RS2000 4X4
Subaru Gc8

Ford Focus

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 Gti

Ford Escort Mk2

BMW Compact

Skoda Fabia

Suzuki Swift
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
sport

Talbot Sunbeam

Subaru Impreza

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1998

1600
1998

2495
2000
1600

1600
1600

1998

2000

1600

2000

2000
2

1988

1598
1600

1600

2800

1390

1600
1962

1999

1600

1998

1995

1600

2000

M4

C3

C3

Cc2
M6

H2
C3
M2

M2
H1

C3

M3

Cc2

M6

C4
C4

C3

M1
c2

M1

M5

C1

c2
C3

C3

Cc2

M3

c4

c2

C3

C4

Entrant/Sponsor
Skye Rally Club

Stonehaven & District Motor Club
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ East Ayrshire
Car Club

Highland Car Club
Stonehaven & District Motor Club

63 Car Club
63 Car Club
Machars Car Club

Highland Car Club
East Ayrshire Car Club

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Isle of Skye

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club
Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club
Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club/ Aberdeen & District Motor
Club
Coltness Car Club

Caithness Car Club

Highland Car Club
Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

Caithness Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

Highland Car Club

Mull Car Club

63 Car Club/ TBC



No
96

97
98

99

100

101

Crew

Owen Macleod/ Ryan
Urquhart

John Baillie/ Chris Wareham
Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron
Morrison

Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew
Falconer

Peter Stewart/ Harry
Marchbank

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-
Logan

Car
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Zetec
mk6

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Peugeot 208 Rally
4

There are 100 entries, and 94 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

cc
1600

1998
1242

1600

1199

1199

Class
Cc2

M4
C1

Pro4

Pro2

Pro2

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Highland Car Club

Machars Car Club
Saltire Rally Club

Highland Car Club

Solway/ South of Scotland

Solway Car Club/ Border Ecosse

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

A.M.PHILLIP

< Gisiiiah Rally Final Individual Times  in Position Order to TC 5A
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
M7 Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop 5:30 10:58 10:37 5:32 11:09 43:46 1 1
7 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks 5:29 11:05 10:40 5:28 11:13 43:55 1 2
M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 5:33 10:58 10:36 5:37 11:17 44:01 2 3
20 Pro4 Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton 5:38 11:02 10:52 5:29 11:10 44:11 2 4
M7 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben 5:36 11:02 11:03 5:38 11:33 44:52 3 5
6 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 5:42 11:06 11:05 5:38 11:22 44:53 3 6
5 Pro4 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson 5:40 11:04 11:16 5:38 11:37 45:15 4 7
12 Pro4 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre 5:43 11:21 11:00 5:42 11:35 45:21 5 8
99 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer  5:40 11:19 11:14 5:46 11:52 45:51 6 9
11 M7 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies 5:39 11:10 10:54 5:39 12:42 46:04 4 10
100 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank 6:03 11:49 11:51 6:11 12:12 48:06 1 11
16 C4 John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale 6:08 11:56 11:53 6:06 12:21 48:24 1 12
10 M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 5:44 11:07 10:53 5:38 15:19 48:41 5 13
17 Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 6:11 12:10 11:42 6:04 12:35 48:42 7 14
37 M5 David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray 6:02 12:43 11:53 6:06 12:29 49:13 1 15
38 M4 Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford 6:09 12:43 11:57 6:05 12:24 49:18 1 16
45 M7 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace 6:00 12:43 12:00 6:09 12:36 49:28 6 17
34 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien 6:12 12:22 12:09 6:09 12:42 49:34 2 18
29 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson 6:23 12:10 12:09 6:23 12:32 49:37 7 19
24 M7 John McClory/ David Hood 5:55 12:43 12:08 6:13 12:48 49:47 8 20
36 M4 Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers 6:10 12:43 12:21 6:16 13:02 50:32 3 21
18 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 6:09 13:50 12:31 6:17 12:51 51:38 8 22
3 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 5:24 11:00 17:37 5:38 12:02 51:41 9 23
52 M6 Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin 6:46 12:43 12:53 6:36 13:06 52:04 1 24
33 M4 John Crawford/ Josh Davison 6:03 12:21 15:02 6:02 12:38 52:06 4 25
42 M5 Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher 6:12 12:43 12:21 7:34 13:17 52:07 2 26
61 M6 Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young 7:05 12:55 12:29 6:19 13:25 52:13 2 27
40 H2 Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm 6:15 12:43 13:46 6:26 13:09 52:19 1 28
49 H2 Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick 6:31 12:43 12:41 6:35 13:51 52:21 2 29
47 M6 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald 6:27 12:43 12:48 6:32 13:54 52:24 3 30
21 Pro4 lain Wilson/ Chris Williams 5:34 17:57 11:12 5:40 12:05 52:28 10 31
78 M6 Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson 6:45 12:53 12:53 6:38 13:25 52:34 4 32
25 M6 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone 6:09 12:15 15:03 6:19 13:06 52:52 5 33
53 C4 Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland  6:40 14:24 12:40 6:41 13:08 53:33 2 34
59 C3 Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie 6:36 13:14 13:14 6:42 13:52 53:38 1 35
51 C4 Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer 6:43 12:43 13:32 6:47 13:56 53:41 3 36
63 H2 James Robertson/ Mike Curry 6:53 13:28 13:26 6:52 13:56 54:35 3 37
101 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan 6:57 13:50 13:52 6:51 14:15 55:45 2 38
79 C4 Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser 6:58 13:35 13:40 7:02 14:36 55:51 4 39
70 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee 7:00 13:45 13:49 7:09 14:31 56:14 4 40
60 M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest 6:41 13:26 14:14 6:54 15:03 56:18 9 41
72 M2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop 6:57 13:29 13:36 6:59 15:17 56:18 1 42
91 M3 Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop 7:31 14:15 13:59 7:14 14:38 57:37 1 43
83 C2 David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser 7:17 14:06 14:22 7:18 15:13 58:16 1 44
66 C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie 7:15 14:32 14:23 7:17 15:02 58:29 2 45
94  C3 Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay 7:41 14:39 14:36 7:23 14:56 59:15 3 46
96 C2 Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart 7:38 14:25 14:27 7:28 15:25 59:23 2 47
90 C2 David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland 7:31 14:52 14:42 7:28 15:04 59:37 3 48
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
86 C1 Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill 7:55 14:40 14:57 7:33 15:07 1:00:12 1 49
56 M2 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan 8:33 13:17 17:40 6:39 14:09 1:00:18 2 50
92 C4 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs 7:46 15:00 15:20 7:46 15:04 1:00:56 5 51
80 C4 Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy 6:57 13:37 18:43 7:33 14:46 1:01:36 6 52
84 M1 Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie 8:11 15:38 15:31 7:54 16:54 1:04:08 1 53

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M.PHILLIP

“Shsiiiiah Rally Final
Car Cls Crew
1 M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
2 Pro4 David Henderson/ Chris Lees
3 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
4 M7 Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
5 Pro4 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
6 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
7 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks
8 Pro4 Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
9 M7 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
10 M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
11 M7 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
12 Pro4 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre
14 M6 Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
15 M6 Paul MacKinnon / Lewis Brown
16 C4 John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale
17 Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
18 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
19 Pro4 William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
20 Pro4 Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton
21 Pro4 lain Wilson/ Chris Williams
22 Pro4 John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
23 M6 Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank
24 M7 John McClory/ David Hood
25 M6 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
26 H1 Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
27 M5 Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn
28 M7 Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
29 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
30 C4 Jordan Anderson/ lan Macdougall
31 Pro4 Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
32 C4 Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly
33 M4 John Crawford/ Josh Davison
34 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
35 M5 Andy Horne/ Emily Easton-Page
36 M4 Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
37 M5 David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray
38 M4 Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford
39 M4 Steven Wood/ Tom Bell
40 H2 Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm
41 M4 James Brims/ lain Macdonald
42 M5 Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher
43  C3 Allan McDowall/ Mark Casey
44 M2 Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
45 M7 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
46  C2 Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
47 M6 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
48 M4 David Hardie/ John McCulloch

N
(o]

H2

Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick

Individual Times

1
5:33
5:33
5:24
5:30
5:40
5:42
5:29
5:24
5:36
5:44
5:39
5:43
6:17

6:08
6:11
6:09
7:28
5:38
5:34
6:02
6:06
5:55
6:09
6:05
8:44
6:37
6:23
6:16
6:15
6:57
6:03
6:12
6:24
6:10
6:02
6:09
6:33
6:15

6:12
6:21
6:24
6:00

6:27
6:28
6:31

2
10:58
10:57
11:00
10:58
11:04
11:06
11:05
10:47
11:02
11:07
11:10
11:21
12:15

11:56
12:10
13:50
12:01
11:02
17:57
11:50
12:13
12:43
12:15

12:40
12:43
12:10

13:29
12:21
12:22

12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43

12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43

12:43
12:43
12:43

3 4
10:36 5:37
10:59
17:37 5:38
10:37 5:32
11:16 5:38
11:05 5:38
10:40 5:28
10:38
11:03 5:38
10:53 5:38
10:54 5:39
11:00 5:42

11:53 6:06
11:42 6:04
12:31 6:17
11:41 5:59
10:52 5:29
11:12 5:40
11:57

12:08 6:13
15:03 6:19

12:51
13:10
12:09 6:23

15:02 6:02
12:09 6:09

12:21 6:16
11:53 6:06
11:57 6:05
17:35 8:.01
13:46 6:26

12:21 7:34

11:47
12:00 6:09

12:48 6:32
12:56
12:41 6:35

in Starting Order

5 Penalty
11:17

12:02
11:09
11:37
11:22
11:13

11:33
15:19

12:42
11:35

12:21
12:35
12:51
11:10

12:05

12:48
13:06

12:32

12:38
12:42

13:02
12:29
12:24

13:09

13:17

12:36

13:54

13:51

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
44:01 2 3

Suspension

51:41 9 23
43:46 1 1
45:15 4 7
44:53 3 6
43:55 1 2

Stopped in stage
44:52 3 5
48:41 5 13
46:04 4 10
45:21 5 8
Engine

Engine Cut Out
48:24 1 12
48:42 7 14
51:38 8 22
Retired

44:11 2 4
52:28 10 31
Mechanical
Gearbox

49:47 8 20
52:52 5 33
Oil Pipe
Mechanical
Driveshaft
49:37 7 19
Off Road
Mechanical
Coil Pack
52:06
49:34
Off Road
50:32 3 21
49:13 1 15
49:18 1 16
Retired

52:19 1 28
Non-Starter
52:07 2 26

Ignition

IN

25
18

N

Misfire

49:28 6 17
Non-Starter
52:24 3 30
Retired

52:21 2 29

to TC 5A
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Car
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
99

100

101

Cls
M6
C4
M6
c4
C4
M6
M2
M4
M4
C3
M7
M6
C3
H2
Cc4
M4
C3
C3
Cc2
M6
H2
C3
M2
M2
H1
C3
M3
Cc2
M6
Cc4
c4
C3
M1
Cc2
M1
M5
C1
Cc2
C3
C3
Cc2
M3
Cc4
Cc2
C3
Cc4
Cc2
M4
C1

Pro4
Pro2
Pro2

Crew

Johnnie Mackay/ lan Parker

Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer
Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

James Robertson/ Mike Curry
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Chris Baillie / Brian Foggo

Steve McGregor/ Malcolm Vie

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Campbell McColm / Donald McColm
Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Nikki Addison/ John Shepheard
Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson

Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser

Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy
Greg Grant/ Morgan Redpath
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant

David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser
Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie
Keith Seager/ Mark Runciman
Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Robert MacRae / Ross MacRae
Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner
David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland
Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop
Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh Stubbs
Rory Mcintosh / Lewis Matheson
Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay
Damian Breckon/ Angus Kennedy
Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart
John Baillie/ Chris Wareham
Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Morrison
Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

6:43
6:46
6:40
8:15

8:33
6:58
6:30
6:36
6:41
7:05
6:54
6:53
6:54

7:15
10:34

7:50
7:00

6:57

6:56

7:01
7:40
6:45
6:58
6:57
10:01
7:15
7:17
8:11
7:28
7:55
7:27
7:05
6:57
7:31
7:31
7:46
8:19
7:41

7:38
7:14
8:15
5:40
6:03
6:57

12:43
12:43
14:24

13:17
13:47
12:49
13:14
13:26
12:55

13:28
13:42

14:32

14:39
13:45

13:29

13:32

13:41
14:34
12:53
13:35
13:37
15:39
14:06
14:06
15:38
14:25
14:40

14:14
18:04
14:52
14:15
15:00
15:28
14:39

14:25
14:21
25:00
11:19
11:49
13:50

13:32
12:53
12:40

17:40
14:14

13:14
14:14
12:29

13:26

14:23

14:46
13:49

13:36

15:54
12:53
13:40
18:43
14:28

14:22
15:31
18:30
14:57

14:42
13:59
15:20
15:25
14:36

14:27
13:49
17:02
11:14
11:51
13:52

4

6:47
6:36
6:41

6:39

6:49

6:42

6:54

6:19

6:52

7:17

7:09

6:59

7:39
6:38
7:02
7:33
7:.02

7:18
7:54

7:33

7:28
7:14
7:46

7:23

7:28

8:01

5:46

6:11
6:51

5 Penalty
13:56

13:06
13:08

14:09

13:52
15:03
13:25

13:56

15:02

14:31

15:17

13:25
14:36
14:46

15:13

16:54

15:07

15:04
14:38
15:04

14:56

15:25

11:52

12:12
14:15

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
Propshaft

53:41 3 36

52:04 1 24

53:33 2 34

Off Road

Non Starter
1:00:18 2 50
Retired

Clutch

53:38 1 35
56:18 9 41
52:13 2 27
Gearbox

54:35 3 37
Off in Ditch
Rolled

58:29 2 45
Off road

Rolled

Front Diff

56:14 4 40
Non Starter
56:18 1 42
Non Starter

Diff

Engine

Retired

Retired

52:34 4 32
55:51 4 39
1:01:36 6 52
Retired

Clutch

58:16 1 44
1:04:08 1 53
Retired

1:00:12 1 49
Off Road
Retired

Retired

59:37 3 48
57:37 1 43
1:00:56 5 51
Fuel

59:15 3 46
Non-Starter
59:23 2 47
Stopped in stage
Off Road

45:51 6 9
48:06 1 11
55:45 2 38



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M.PHILLIP

<SSR Rally Final
Car Cls Crew
Class C1
86 C1 Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill
Class C2
83 C2 David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser
96 C2 Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart
90 C2 David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland
Class C3
59 C3 Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
66 C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
94  C3 Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay
Class C4
16 C4 John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale
53 C4 Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
51 C4 Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer
79 C4 Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser
92 C4 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs
80 C4 Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy
Class H2
40 H2 Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm
49 H2 Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick
63 H2 James Robertson/ Mike Curry
70 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
Class M1
84 M1 Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie
Class M2
72 M2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
56 M2 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Class M3
91 M3 Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop
Class M4
38 M4 Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford
34 M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
36 M4 Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
33 M4 John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Class M5
37 M5 David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray
42 M5 Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher
Class M6
52 M6 Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin
61 M6 Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
47 M6 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
78 M6 Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson
25 M6 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Class M7
4 M7 Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
1 M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
9 M7 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

11

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Individual Times

7:55

7:17
7:38
7:31

6:36
7:15
7:41

6:08
6:40
6:43
6:58
7:46
6:57

6:15
6:31
6:53
7:00

8:11

6:57
8:33

7:31

6:09
6:12
6:10
6:03

6:02
6:12

6:46
7:05
6:27
6:45
6:09

5:30
5:33
5:36
5:39

14:40

14:06
14:25
14:52

13:14
14:32
14:39

11:56
14:24
12:43
13:35
15:00
13:37

12:43
12:43
13:28
13:45

15:38

13:29
13:17

14:15

12:43
12:22
12:43
12:21

12:43
12:43

12:43
12:55
12:43
12:53
12:15

10:58
10:58
11:02
11:10

14:57

14:22
14:27
14:42

13:14
14:23
14:36

11:53
12:40
13:32
13:40
15:20
18:43

13:46
12:41
13:26
13:49

15:31

13:36
17:40

13:59

11:57
12:09
12:21
15:02

11:53
12:21

12:53
12:29
12:48
12:53
15:03

10:37
10:36
11:03
10:54

4

7:33

7:18
7:28
7:28

6:42
7:17
7:23

6:06
6:41
6:47
7:02
7:46
7:33

6:26
6:35
6:52
7:09

7:54

6:59
6:39

7:14

6:05
6:09
6:16
6:02

6:06
7:34

6:36
6:19
6:32
6:38
6:19

5:32
5:37
5:38
5:39

in Class Order

5 Penalty
15:07 1:00:12
15:13 58:16
15:25 59:23
15:04 59:37
13:52 53:38
15:02 58:29
14:56 59:15
12:21 48:24
13:08 53:33
13:56 53:41
14:36 55:51
15:04 1:00:56
14:46 1:01:36
13:09 52:19
13:51 52:21
13:56 54:35
14:31 56:14
16:54 1:04:08
15:17 56:18
14:09 1:00:18
14:38 57:37
12:24 49:18
12:42 49:34
13:02 50:32
12:38 52:06
12:29 49:13
13:17 52:07
13:06 52:04
13:25 52:13
13:54 52:24
13:25 52:34
13:06 52:52
11:09 43:46
11:17 44:01
11:33 44:52
12:42 46:04

Cls OIA

1

o Ok WN P w

A W DN B

= A W N B

N

a A W N P

A WD P

Total Pos Pos

49

44
a7
48

35
45
46

12
34
36
39
51
52

28
29
37
40

53

42
50

43

16
18
21
25

15
26

24
27
30
32
33

10

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

to TC 5A


https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/

Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos
10 M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 5:44 11:07 10:53 5:38 15:19 48:41 5 13
45 M7 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace 6:00 12:43 12:00 6:09 12:36 49:28 6 17
29 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson 6:23 12:10 12:09 6:23 12:32 49:37 7 19
24 M7 John McClory/ David Hood 5:55 12:43 12:08 6:13 12:48 49:47 8 20
60 M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest 6:41 13:26 14:14 6:54 15:03 56:18 9 41
Class Pro2
100 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank 6:03 11:49 11:51 6:11 12:12 48:06 1 11
101 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan 6:57 13:50 13:52 6:51 14:15 55:45 2 38
Class Pro4
7 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks 5:29 11:05 10:40 5:28 11:13 43:55 1 2
20 Pro4 Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton 5:38 11:02 10:52 5:29 11:10 44:11 2 4
6 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 5:42 11:06 11:05 5:38 11:22 44:53 3 6
5 Pro4 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson 5:40 11:04 11:16 5:38 11:37 45:15 4 7
12 Pro4 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre 5:43 11:21 11:00 5:42 11:35 45:21 5 8
99 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer  5:40 11:19 11:14 5:46 11:52 45:51 6 9
17 Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 6:11 12:10 11:42 6:04 12:35 48:42 7 14
18 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 6:09 13:50 12:31 6:17 12:51 51:38 8 22
3 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh 5:24 11:00 17:37 5:38 12:02 51:41 9 23
21 Pro4 lain Wilson/ Chris Williams 5:34 17:57 11:12 5:40 12:05 52:28 10 31

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

A.M.PHILLIP

Trucktech

< ShswiaR Rally Final

Car

20

Cls
M7
Pro4
M7
Pro4
M7

6 Pro4
5 Pro4

12
99
11

100
16
10
17
37
38
45
34
29
24
36
18

52
33
42
61
40
49
47
21
78
25
53
59
51
63

101
79
70
60
72
91
83
66
94
96
90

Pro4
Pro4
M7
Pro2
C4
M7
Pro4
M5
M4
M7
M4
M7
M7
M4
Pro4
Pro4
M6
M4
M5
M6
H2
H2
M6
Pro4
M6
M6
C4
C3
C4
H2
Pro2
C4
H2
M7
M2
M3
C2
C3
C3
C2
Cc2

Crew

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton

Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre

Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray
Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
John McClory/ David Hood

Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher

Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young

Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm
Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

lain Wilson/ Chris Williams

Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson
Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer
James Robertson/ Mike Curry
Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop
David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay
Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart
David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Skoda Rally2 Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Subaru Impreza
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
BMW Compact
Ford Escort MK2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Misubishi Evo 9
BMW E30

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk 1l
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Astra
Subaru Impreza WRX
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Ford RS2000 4X4
BMW 325i
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Citreon C2 R2
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106 Gti
Opel Kadett C
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205

Total

43:46
43:55
44:01
44:11
44:52
44:53
45:15
45:21
45:51
46:04
48:06
48:24
48:41
48:42
49:13
49:18
49:28
49:34
49:37
49:47
50:32
51:38
51:41
52:04
52:06
52:07
52:13
52:19
52:21
52:24
52:28
52:34
52:52
53:33
53:38
53:41
54:35
55:45
55:51
56:14
56:18
56:18
57:37
58:16
58:29
59:15
59:23
59:37

1
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Penalty Pos Pos
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in Position Order

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:09
+0:15
+0:25
+1:06
+1:07
+1:29
+1:35
+2:05
+2:18
+4:20
+4:38
+4:55
+4:56
+5:27
+5:32
+5:42
+5:48
+5:51
+6:01
+6:46
+7:52
+7:55
+8:18
+8:20
+8:21
+8:27
+8:33
+8:35
+8:38
+8:42
+8:48
+9:06
+9:47
+9:52
+9:55
+10:49
+11:59
+12:05
+12:28
+12:32
+12:32
+13:51
+14:30
+14:43
+15:29
+15:37
+15:51

+0:09
+0:06
+0:10
+0:41
+0:01
+0:22
+0:06
+0:30
+0:13
+2:02
+0:18
+0:17
+0:01
+0:31
+0:05
+0:10
+0:06
+0:03
+0:10
+0:45
+1:06
+0:03
+0:23
+0:02
+0:01
+0:06
+0:06
+0:02
+0:03
+0:04
+0:06
+0:18
+0:41
+0:05
+0:03
+0:54
+1:10
+0:06
+0:23
+0:04

+1:19
+0:39
+0:13
+0:46
+0:08
+0:14

to TC 5A


https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
86 C1 Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill Skoda Fabia 1:00:12 1 49 +16:26 +0:35
56 M2 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan Peugeot 208 1:00:18 2 50 +16:32 +0:06
92 C4 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs Subaru Impreza 1:00:56 5 51 +17:10 +0:38
80 C4 Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy Subaru Gc8 1:01:36 6 52 +17:50 +0:40
84 M1 Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:08 1 53 +20:22 +2:32

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

A.M.PHILLIP

Showmah Rally

Cls
M7
Pro4
Pro4
M7
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
M7
M7
M7
Pro4
M6
Cc4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
Pro4
M6
M7
M6
H1
M5
M7
M7
C4
Pro4
Cc4
M4
M4
M5
M4
M5
M4
M4
H2
M5
C3
M2
M7
M6
M4
H2
C4
M6
Cc4

Trucktech

Final

Crew

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton

lain Wilson/ Chris Williams

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

John McClory/ David Hood

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Jordan Anderson/ lan Macdougall
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Andy Horne/ Emily Easton-Page
Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray
Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford
Steven Wood/ Tom Bell

Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm
Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher

Allan McDowall/ Mark Casey
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick
Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer
Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin

Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Rally2 Evo
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda R5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Misubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Volkswagen Polo S2000

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Hyundai i20 R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
BMW E30

BMW Compact
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta RWD
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 1
Opel Adam
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza WRX

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

44:01 2 3

27:29

51:41 9 283
43:46 1 1
45:15 4 7
44:53 3 6
43:55 1 2
26:49

44:52 3 5
48:41 5 13
46:04 4 10
45:21 5 8
18:32

48:24 1 12

48:42 7 14
51:38 8 22
37:09
44:11 2 4
52:28 10 31
29:49
18:19
49:47 8 20
52:52 5 33
6:05
34:15
32:30
49:37 7 19
6:16
6:15
20:26
52:06 4 25
49:34 2 18
6:24
50:32 3 21
49:13 1 15
49:18 1 16
44:52
52:19 1 28
52:07 2 26

19:04
30:54
49:28 6 17
52:24 3 30
32:07
52:21 2 29
53:41 3 36
52:04 1 24
53:33 2 34

in Starting Order to TC 5A


https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/

Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
54 C4 lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie Mitsubishi Evo 5 8:15
56 M2 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan Peugeot 208 1:00:18 2 50
57 M4 Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott Ford Escort Mk2 41:48
58 M4 Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson Talbot Sunbeam 19:19
59 C3 Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie Vauxhall Astra 53:38 1 35
60 M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 56:18 9 41
61 M6 Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young Mitsubishi Evo 8 52:13 2 27
62 C3 Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees Opel Manta 6:54
63 H2 James Robertson/ Mike Curry Ford Escort Mk2 54:35 3 37
64 C4 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4 20:36
66 C3 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 58:29 2 45
67 C3 Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden Ford Escort MKk 11 10:34
69 M6 Steve McGregor/ Malcolm Vie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 37:15
70 H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee BMW 325i 56:14 4 40
72 M2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop Citreon C2 R2 56:18 1 42
74 H1 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle Chrysler Sunbeam 20:28
76 M3 Meghan Okane/ John Okane Ford Fiesta 20:42
77 C2 Nikki Addison/ John Shepheard Peugeot 106 45:47
78 M6 Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi Evo 6 52:34 4 32
79 C4 Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser Ford RS2000 4X4 55:51 4 39
80 C4 Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy Subaru Gc8 1:01:36 6 52
81 C3 Greg Grant/ Morgan Redpath Ford Focus 47:10
82 M1 Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant Vauxhall Nova 21:21
83 C2 David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser Peugeot 106 Gti 58:16 1 44
84 M1 Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:08 1 53
85 M5 Keith Seager/ Mark Runciman BMW Compact 40:23
86 C1 Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill Skoda Fabia 1:00:12 1 49
87 C2 Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo Suzuki Swift 7:27
88 C3 Robert MacRae / Ross MacRae Ford Escort mk2 21:19
89 C3 Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner Ford Fiesta ST 25:01
90 C2 David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland Peugeot 205 59:37 3 48
91 M3 Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop Ford Fiesta 57:37 1 43
92 C4 Andrew Grant/ Ruaraidh Stubbs Subaru Impreza 1:00:56 5 51
93 C2 Rory Mcintosh / Lewis Matheson Vauxhall Corsa sport 39:12
94 C3 Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay Talbot Sunbeam 59:15 3 46
96 C2 Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart Peugeot 205 GTI 59:23 2 47
97 M4 John Baillie/ Chris Wareham Ford Escort 35:24
98 C1 Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Morrison Ford Fiesta Zetec mk6 58:18
99 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 45:51 6 9
100 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 Rally4 48:06 1 11

101 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan Peugeot 208 Rally 4 55:45 2 38

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

A.M.PHILLIP

Car Cls
Class C1

86

C1

Class C2

83
96
90

c2
Cc2
Cc2

Class C3

59
66
94

C3
C3
C3

Class C4

16
53
51
79
92
80

C4
(e2)
C4
C4
C4
C4

Class H2

40
49
63
70

H2
H2
H2
H2

Class M1

84

M1

Class M2

72
56

M2
M2

Class M3

91

M3

Class M4

38
34
36
33

M4
M4
M4
M4

Class M5

37
42

M5
M5

Class M6

52
61
a7
78
25

M6
M6
M6
M6
M6

Class M7

4
1
9

11

M7
M7
M7
M7

Trucktech

Final

Crew
Murray Mackay/ Andrew Macaskill

David MacLeod/ Calum Fraser
Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart
David Sutherland / Molly Sutherland

Craig Smith/ Charles Mackenzie
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie

Donald Halbert/ Callum Ramsay

John Mcllwraith/ Heather Grisedale
Thomas Rapson/ Michael Sutherland
Scott Macdonald/ Davie Falconer
Niall Philips/ Curtis Fraser

Andrew Grant / Ruaraidh Stubbs
Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy

Grant Inglis/ Gavin Chisholm
Donald Peacock/ Mairi Riddick
James Robertson/ Mike Curry

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
Cailean Mackenzie/ Callum Mackenzie

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Andy MacDonald/ Richard Alsop

Dougal Brown/ Lewis Rochford
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Kenny Wood/ Gordon Chalmers
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

David Wilson/ Kerrie MacGillivray

Brian Ross/ Mark Fisher

Martin Crombie/ Terry Mallin
Brett Mckenzie/ Barry Young
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Jimmy Jack/ Rachel Matheson

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies

Overall Results

Car

Skoda Fabia

Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Kadett C
Talbot Sunbeam

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRX
Ford RS2000 4X4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Gc8

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 325i

Ford Escort Mk2

Citreon C2 R2
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
BMW E30

Ford Escort MK2

BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk 11

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Total

1:00:12

58:16
59:23
59:37

53:38
58:29
59:15

48:24
53:33
53:41
55:51
1:00:56
1:01:36

52:19
52:21
54:35
56:14

1:04:08

56:18
1:00:18

57:37

49:18
49:34
50:32
52:06

49:13
52:07

52:04
52:13
52:24
52:34
52:52

43:46
44:01
44:52
46:04

in Class Order

1

o o WN P w

A W N P

|l A W N P

N

g A W N P

A W N P

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

49

44
47
48

35
45
46

12
34
36
39
51
52

28
29
37
40

53

42
50

43

16
18
21
25

15
26

24
27
30
32
33

10

to TC 5A
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
10 M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 48:41 5 13
45 M7 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 8 49:28 6 17
29 M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson Mitsubishi Evo 9 49:37 7 19
24 M7 John McClory/ David Hood Misubishi Evo 9 49:47 8 20
60 M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 56:18 9 41

Class Pro2

100 Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 Rally4 48:06 1 11

101 Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan Peugeot 208 Rally 4 55:45 2 38

Class Pro4

7 Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 43:55 1 2
20 Pro4 Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton Ford Fiesta 44:11 2 4
6 Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock Skoda Rally2 Evo 44:53 3 6
5 Pro4 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 45:15 4 7
12 Pro4 Niall Devine / Liam Mcintyre Ford Fiesta R5 45:21 5 8
99 Pro4 Donnie Macdonald/ Andrew Falconer  Ford Fiesta Rally 2 45:51 6 9
17 Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta Rally2 48:42 7 14
18 Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta R5 51:38 8 22
3 Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh Skoda Fabia R5 51:41 9 23
21 Pro4 lain Wilson/ Chris Williams Ford Fiesta Rally2 52:28 10 31

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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A.M.PHILLIP

. ~ Trucktech
WIGHLAND cAR cLu

nowman Rally

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Boblainy1 Rogiel Lochletter
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time

8 524 8 10:47 1 10:36
3 524 2 10:57 4 10:37
7 529 1 10:58 8 10:38
4 5:30 4 10:58 7 10:40
1 5:33 3 11:.00 20 10:52
2 533 9 11:02 10 10:53

21 534 20 11:02 11 10:54
9 5:36 11:04 2 10:59
20 5:38 7 11:05 12 11:00
11  5:39 6 11:06 9 11:.03
5 540 10 11:07 6 11:.05
99 540 11 11:10 21 11:12
6 542 99 11:119 99 11:14
12 543 12 11:21 5 11:16
10 5:44 100 11:49 19 1141
24 555 22 11:50 17 11:42
45 6:00 16 11:56 44 11:47
22 6:02 19 12:01 100 11:51
37 6:02 29 12:10 16 11:53
33 6:03 17 12:10 37 11:53
100 6:03 23 12:13 22 11:57
26 6:05 25 12:15 38 11:57
23 6:06 14 12:15 45 12:00
16 6:08 33 12:21 24 12:08
25 6:09 34 12:22 29 12:09
18 6:09 27 12:40 34 12:09
38 6:09 24 12:43 42 12:21
36 6:10 36 12:43 36 12:21
17 6:11 37 12:43 61 12:29
42  6:12 38 12:43 18 12:31
34 6:12 39 12:43 53 12:40
31 6:15 40 12:43 49 12:41
40 6:15 42 12:43 47 12:48
30 6:16 43 12:43 27 1251
14 6:17 44 12:43 52 12:53
43 6:21 45 12:43 78 12:53
29 6:23 47 12:43 48 12:56
35 6:24 48 12143 28 13:10
44  6:24 49 12:43 59 13:14
47 6:27 51 12:43 63 13:26
48 6:28 52 12:43 51 13:32
58 6:30 28 12:43 72 13:36
49 6:31 58 12:49 79 13:40
39 6:33 78 12:53 40 13:46
59 6:36 61 12:55 97 13:49
28 6:37 59 13:14 70 13:49

(&)]

Final

Stage 4
Boblainy 2
5.81 miles

Car
7
20

© O W~ b

10

11
21
12
99
19
33
17
38
37
16
34
45

100
24
36
18
61
25
29
40
47
49
52
78
56
53
59
51
57

101
63
60
72
81
79
70
91

Time
5:28
5:29
5:32
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:46
5:59
6:02
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:09
6:09
6:11
6:13
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:23
6:26
6:32
6:35
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:42
6:47
6:49
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:59
7:02
7:02
7:09
7:14

Position on each Stage

Stage 5
Rogie 2
11.33 miles

Car
4
20

12

99

21
100
16
38
37
29
17
45
33
11
34
24
18
36
25
52
53
40
42
78
61
49
59
47
51
63
56
101
70
79
91
80
94
66
60
90

Time
11:09
11:10
11:13
11:17
11:22
11:33
11:35
11:37
11:52
12:02
12:05
12:12
12:21
12:24
12:29
12:32
12:35
12:36
12:38
12:42
12:42
12:48
12:51
13:02
13:06
13:06
13:08
13:09
13:17
13:25
13:25
13:51
13:52
13:54
13:56
13:56
14:09
14:15
14:31
14:36
14:38
14:46
14:56
15:02
15:03
15:04

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

to TC 5A
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 53 6:40 56 13:17 101 13552 66 7:17 92 15:04
48 60 6:41 60 13:26 91 1359 83 7:18 86 15:.07
49 51 6:43 63 13:28 60 14:14 94 7:23 83 15:13
50 78 6:45 32 13:29 57 14:14 90 7:28 72 15:17
51 52 6146 72 13:29 83 14:22 96 7:28 10 15:19
52 63 653 74 13:32 66 14:23 80 7:33 96 15:25
53 62 654 79 13:35 96 14:27 86 7:33 84 16:54
54 64 654 80 13:37 81 14:28 42 734
55 74 656 76 13:41 94 14:36 77 7:39
56 32 6:57 64 13:42 90 14:42 92 7:46
57 80 657 70 13:45 69 14:46 84 754
58 101 6:57 57 13:47 86 14:57 98 801
59 89 6:57 101 13:50 33 15:02 39 801
60 72 657 18 1350 25 15:03
61 57 6:58 82 14:06 92 15:20
62 79 6:58 83 14:06 93 15:25
63 70 7:00 88 14:14 84 1531
64 76 7:01 91 14:15 77 1554
65 88 7:05 97 14:21 98 17:02
66 61 7:05 53 14:24 39 17:35
67 97 T7:14 85 14:25 3 17:37
68 82 7:15 96 14:25 56 17:40
69 66 7:15 66 14:32 85 18:30
70 83 7:A7 77 14:34 80 18:43
71 87 7:27 94 14:39
72 19 T7:28 69 14:39
73 85 7:28 86 14:40
74 91 7:31 90 14:52
75 90 7:31 92 15:00
76 96 7:38 93 15:28
77 77 T7:40 84 15:38
78 94 T7:41 81 15:39
79 92 746 21 1757
80 69 7:50 89 18:04
81 86 7:55 98 25:00

82 84 811
83 98 8:15
84 54 8:15
85 93 819
86 56 8:33
87 27 844
88 81 10:01
89 67 10:34

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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A.M.PHILLIP

Trucktech

Stage 1
Boblainy 1
5.81 miles

Posn Car Time

3

N P M N @

21

20
11

99

12
10
24
45
22
37
33

100
26
23
16
18
25
38
36
17
34
42
31
40
30
14
43
29
35
a4
47
48
58
49
39
59
28

5:24
5:24
5:29
5:30
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:55
6:00
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:31
6:33
6:36
6:37

nnnnnn

Lug

Stage 2 Stage 3
Rogie 1 Lochletter
11.33 miles 10.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
8 16:11 8 26:49
3 16:24 4 27:05
4 16:28 1 27:07
2 16:30 7 27:14
1 16:31 2 27:29
7 16:34 20 27:32
9 16:38 9 2741
20 16:40 11 27:43
5 16:44 10 27:44
16:48 27:53
11 16:49 5 28:00
10 16:51 12 28:04
99 16:59 99 28:13
12 17:04 100 29:43
22 1752 22 29:49
100 17:52 16 29:57
16 18:04 17 30:03
23 18:19 37 30:38
17 18:21 29 30:42
25 18:24 34 30:43
33 18:24 45 30:43
14 18:32 24 30:46
29 18:33 38 30:49
34 18:34 44 30:54
24 18:38 19 31:10
45 18:43 36 31:14
37 18145 42 31:16
38 1852 49 3155
36 18:53 47 31:58
42 1855 48 32:07
40 18:58 52 32:22
43 19:04 61 32:29
44 19:07 18 32:30
47 19:10 28 32:30
48 19:11 78 32:31
49 19:14 40 32:44
39 19:16 51 32:58
58 19:19 59 33:04
28 19:20 33 33:26
51 19:26 25 33:27
19 19:29 53 3344
52 19:29 63 33:47
78 19:38 3 34:.01
59 19:50 72 34.02
18 19559 79 34:13
61 20:00 27 34:15

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

Final

St

age 4

Boblainy 2
5.81 miles

Car
4

7

1
20
9
10
11

Time
32:37
32:42
32:44
33:01
33:19
33:22
33:22

6 33:31
5 33:38

12
99
100
16
17
37
34
45
38
24
29
19
36
47
49
18
61
42
52
78
40
33

51
25
59
21
53
63
72
60
79
101
70
57
91
83

33:46
33:59
35:54
36:03
36:07
36:44
36:52
36:52
36:54
36:59
37:05
37:09
37:30
38:30
38:30
38:47
38:48
38:50
38:58
39:09
39:10
39:28
39:39
39:45
39:46
39:46
40:23
40:25
40:39
41:01
41:15
41:15
41:30
41:43
41:48
42:59
43:03

Position after each Stage

Stage 5
Rogie 2
11.33 miles
Car Time
4 43:46

43:55

1 4401
20 44:11
44:52
44:53
45:15

12 4521
99 4551
11  46:04
100 48:06
16 48:24
10 4841
17 48:42
37 49:13
38 49:18
45  49:28
34  49:34
29  49:37
24 49:47
36 50:32
18 51:38
3 5141
52 52:04
33 52:06
42  52:07
61 52:13
40 52:19
49 52:21
47 52:24
21 52:28
78 52:34
25 52:52
53 53:33
59 53:38
51 53141
63 54:35
101 5545
79 5551
70 56:14
60 56:18
72 56:18
91 57:37
83 58:16
66 58:29
94 59:15

to TC 5A


https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 53 6:40 60 20:07 60 34:21 66 43:27 96 59:23
48 60 6:41 63 20:21 70 34:34 96 43:58 90 59:37
49 51 6:43 32 20:26 101 34:39 94 44:19 86 1:00:12
50 78 6:45 72 20:26 21 34:43 90 44:33 56 1:00:18
51 52 6146 74 20:28 57 3459 39 44:52 92 1:00:56
52 63 653 79 20:33 97 3524 86 4505 80 1:01:36
53 62 6:54 80 20:34 83 35145 77 45:47 84 1:04:08
54 64 654 64 20:36 91 3545 92 4552
55 74 656 76 20:42 66 36:10 56 46:09
56 32 6:57 57 20145 96 36:30 80 46:50
57 72 657 70 20:45 39 36:51 81 47:10
58 80 6:57 101 20:47 94 36:56 84 47:14
59 89 6:57 53 21:04 90 37:05 98 58:18
60 101 6:57 88 21:19 69 37:15
61 57 658 82 21:21 86 37:32
62 79 6:58 83 21:23 92 38:06
63 70 7:00 27 21:24 77 38:08
64 76 7:010 97 21:35 93 39:12
65 61 7:05 91 21:46 80 39:17
66 88 7:05 66 21:47 84 39:20
67 97 T7:14 56 21:50 56 39:30
68 66 7:15 85 21:53 81 40:08
69 82 7:15 96 22:.03 85 40:23
70 83 77 77 22:14 98 50:17
71 87 7:27 94 22:20
72 19 7:28 90 22:23
73 85 7:28 69 22:29
74 90 7:31 86 22:35
75 91 T7:31 92 22:46
76 96 7:38 21 2331
77 77 T7:40 93 23:47
78 94 T7:41 84 23:49
79 92 746 89 2501
80 69 7:50 81 2540
81 86 7:55 98 3315

82 84 811
83 54 8:15
84 98 8:15
85 93 819
86 56 8:33
87 27 844
88 81 10:01

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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. ~ Trucktech
WIGHLAND cAR cLu

nowman Rally

Award

1st Overall - Mercury Thistle Trophy
2nd Overall - MacEwans Trophy
3rd Overall

4th Overall

5th Overall

1st Class C1

2nd Class C1
1st Class C2
2nd Class C2
1st Class C3
2nd Class C3
1st Class C4

2nd Class C4

1st Class M1

2nd Class M1
1st Class M2
2nd Class M2
1st Class M3
2nd Class M3
1st Class M4
2nd Class M4
1st Class M5
2nd Class M5
1st Class M6
2nd Class M6
1st Class M7
2nd Class M7
1st Class H1
2nd Class H1
1st Class H2
2nd Class H2
1st Class Pro4
2nd Class Pro4

1st Class Pro2

2nd Class Pro2

A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

Final

The SVL Trophy - Highest placed General Motors car

The Chapman Trophy - Highest placed Ford car

The Rossleigh Trophy - Highest placed Peugeot Talbot car

The Macrae and Dick Trophy - Highest placed Austin Rover car

The Wagon Finance Trophy - Crew of the Meeting Award

No

20

86

No
83
96
59
66
16

53

84

No
72
56
91
No
38
34
37
42
52
61
11
10
No
No
40
49

Awards

Crew

Jock Armstrong / Hannah McKillop
John Wink / Neil Shanks

Michael Binnie / Claire Mole
Finlay Retson / Paul Beaton
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Murray Mackay / Andrew
Macaskill

eligible finishers
David MacLeod / Calum Fraser
Owen Macleod / Ryan Urquhart
Craig Smith / Charles Mackenzie
John Brownie / Gordon Ritchie

John Mcllwraith / Heather
Grisedale

Thomas Rapson / Michael
Sutherland

Cailean Mackenzie / Callum
Mackenzie

eligible finishers
Martyn Erskine / Kieran Hyslop
Scott Sloan / David Sloan
Andy MacDonald / Richard Alsop
eligible finishers
Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford
Paddy Munro / Dave O'Brien
David Wilson / Kerrie MacGillivray
Brian Ross / Mark Fisher
Martin Crombie / Terry Mallin
Brett Mckenzie / Barry Young
Scott Beattie / Peredur Davies
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
eligible finishers
eligible finishers
Grant Inglis / Gavin Chisholm
Donald Peacock / Mairi Riddick
Hugh Brunton / Drew Sturrock

Stephen Petch / Michael
Wilkinson

100 Peter Stewart / Harry Marchbank

101 Richard Stewart / Carin Tait-Logan

59
20

Craig Smith / Charles Mackenzie

Finlay Retson / Paul Beaton

100 Peter Stewart / Harry Marchbank

No
No

eligible finishers
eligible finishers

to TC 5A

Car

Subaru Impreza
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Skoda Fabia

Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Kadett C

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Citreon C2 R2
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk 11
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Proton Satria Evo

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Skoda Rally2 Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Peugeot 208 Rally
4

Vauxhall Astra
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 208
Rally4


https://www.rallies.info/
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Award

The Weldex Trophy - Highest placed 2 Wheel drive car 99

The Speedprint Trophy - Female Award 4
The Peter Beaton Award - Most entertaining drive of the day
The Snowman Trophy - Highest placed HCC Driver

No Crew

Donnie Macdonald / Andrew
Falconer

Hannah McKillop
No eligible finishers
99 Donnie Macdonald

The Kenneth McLennan Trophy - Highest placed HCC Co-Driver 99 Andrew Falconer

The Cordiner Trophy - Highest placed HCC Ford Driver 99 Donnie Macdonald

The Foss Self Drive Award - Highest HCC first time entrants 96 Owen Macleod / Ryan Urquhart
The Do-Do Campbell Award - Highest HCC non-finisher at PC3 22 John Morrison / Sinclair Young

Cameron Johnson Memorial Award - Youngest U21 HCC finisher
The Nicky Jack Memorial Award - Highest HCC Co-Driver resident in

Highland boundary

No eligible finishers
99 Andrew Falconer

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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A.M. Phillip Trucktech Snowman Rally 2023

A.M.PHILLIP

Lhowman Rally

Cls
Pro4
Pro4

M6
M6
Pro4
Pro4
M6
H1
M5
M7
Cc4
Pro4
C4
M5
M4
M4
C3
M2
Cc2
M4
M6
C4
M6
M4
M4
C3
c4
M4
C3
Cc2
M6
C3
M2
H1
C3
M3
Cc2
C3
M1
M5
Cc2
C3
C3
Cc2
Cc4
M4
C1

Trucktech

Final

Crew

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Scott Macbeth/ Daniel Forsyth
Chris Collie/ Ricky Finlayson
Paul MacKinnon / Lewis Brown
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young

Duncan Campbell/ Michael Cruickshank

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Keir Beaton/ lain Thorburn

Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
Jordan Anderson/ lan Macdougall
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly
Andy Horne/ Emily Easton-Page
Steven Wood/ Tom Bell

James Brims/ lain Macdonald
Allan McDowall/ Mark Casey
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Johnnie Mackay/ lan Parker

lain Urquhart / Michael Mackenzie
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Chris Baillie / Brian Foggo

Steve McGregor/ Malcolm Vie
Colin Patterson/ Gary Clark

Peter Beaton/ Dean Ross

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Campbell McColm / Donald McColm
Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Nikki Addison/ John Shepheard
Greg Grant/ Morgan Redpath
Stephen Fraser/ Alan Grant

Keith Seager/ Mark Runciman
Terry Smith/ Kenny Foggo

Robert MacRae / Ross MacRae
Edward Noble/ Liam Bremner
Rory Mcintosh / Lewis Matheson
Damian Breckon/ Angus Kennedy
John Baillie/ Chris Wareham
Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Morrison

Retirements

1
5:33
5:24
6:17

7:28
6:02
6:06
6:05
8:44
6:37
6:16
6:15
6:57
6:24
6:33

6:21
6:24

6:28

8:15

6:58
6:30
6:54
6:54

10:34

7:50

6:56

7:01
7:40
10:01
7:15
7:28
7:27
7:05
6:57
8:19

7:14
8:15

2
10:57
10:47
12:15

12:01

11:50

12:13

12:40

12:43

13:29

12:43

12:43
12:43

12:43

13:47
12:49

13:42

14:39

13:32

13:41
14:34
15:39
14:06
14:25

14:14
18:04
15:28

14:21
25:00

in Starting Order

Cls OIA

3 4 5 Penalty Total Pos Pos

10:59
10:38

11:41 5:59
11:57

12:51

13:10

17:35 8:01

11:47

12:56

14:14 6:49

14:46

15:54 7:39
14:28 7:02

18:30

15:25

13:49
17:02 8:01

Suspension
Stopped in stage
Engine
Engine Cut Out
Retired
Mechanical
Gearbox
Oil Pipe
Mechanical
Driveshaft
Off Road
Mechanical
Coil Pack
Off Road
Retired
Non-Starter
Ignition
Misfire
Non-Starter
Retired
Propshaft
Off Road
Non Starter
Retired
Clutch
Gearbox
Off in Ditch
Rolled

Off road
Rolled
Front Diff
Non Starter
Non Starter
Diff

Engine
Retired
Retired
Retired
Clutch
Retired

Off Road
Retired
Retired
Fuel
Non-Starter
Stopped in stage
Off Road

to TC 5A
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Boblainy 1 Rogie 1 Lochletter Boblainy 2 Rogie 2
5.81 miles 11.33 miles 10.52 miles 5.81 miles 11.33 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th March 2023 at 18:30 GMT and were signed by Andy Jardine (Clerk of the Course)
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